

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C19909	NHPP5502-079	6	MUELLER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	\$1,281,624.25	\$971,779.90	75.82%	-\$309,844.35
Letting Totals			6		\$1,281,624.25	\$971,779.90	75.82%	-\$309,844.35

---

**Colorado Department Of Transportation**

Printed On: **10/29/2015**

**Vendor Ranking**

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): NHPP5502-079  
 Counties: OURAY

**Contract Description:**

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	613A	MUELLER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	\$971,779.90	100.00%	75.82%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,041,948.00	107.22%	81.30%
3	S3082	MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, Inc	\$1,174,608.63	120.87%	91.65%
4	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,242,846.50	127.89%	96.97%
5	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$1,269,641.99	130.65%	99.07%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,281,624.25	131.88%	100.00%
6	1086A	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$1,596,014.70	164.24%	124.53%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 613A MUELLER CONSTRUCTION		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,290.00000	1,290.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	10.000 EACH	500.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	141.000 LF	100.00000	14,100.00	105.00000	14,805.00	195.00000	27,495.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	436.000 SY	15.00000	6,540.00	56.00000	24,416.00	5.50000	2,398.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	533.000 SF	6.00000	3,198.00	3.80000	2,025.40	5.50000	2,931.50
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	80.000 HOUR	150.00000	12,000.00	255.00000	20,400.00	105.00000	8,400.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	110.00000	2,200.00	80.00000	1,600.00	84.00000	1,680.00
203-01597	Potholing	30.000 HOUR	250.00000	7,500.00	260.00000	7,800.00	407.00000	12,210.00
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000 HOUR	200.00000	2,000.00	145.00000	1,450.00	270.00000	2,700.00
203-02330	Laborer	80.000 HOUR	60.00000	4,800.00	39.00000	3,120.00	33.00000	2,640.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	115.000 CY	50.00000	5,750.00	15.00000	1,725.00	22.50000	2,587.50
206-01750	Shoring	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	24,150.00000	24,150.00	81,360.00000	81,360.00
207-00205	Topsoil	100.000 CY	80.00000	8,000.00	22.00000	2,200.00	66.50000	6,650.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	5.50000	1,100.00	4.75000	950.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 613A MUELLER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	10.000 EACH	20.00000	200.00	31.50000	315.00	26.50000	265.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,000.000 LF	10.00000	10,000.00	2.35000	2,350.00	2.00000	2,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	7.00000	700.00	5.80000	580.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00	520.00000	520.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00	39.00000	780.00	33.00000	660.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	120.00000	1,200.00	70.00000	700.00	68.50000	685.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	60.000 DAY	200.00000	12,000.00	375.00000	22,500.00	300.00000	18,000.00
208-00300	Temporary Berms	100.000 LF	3.00000	300.00	8.00000	800.00	12.75000	1,275.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	8,700.00000	8,700.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	255.00000	510.00	190.00000	380.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.300 ACRE	4,000.00000	1,200.00	2,150.00000	645.00	1,800.00000	540.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.300 ACRE	5,000.00000	1,500.00	13,000.00000	3,900.00	10,100.00000	3,030.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 613A MUELLER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.300 ACRE	4,000.00000	1,200.00	2,750.00000	825.00	2,285.00000	685.50
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	30.000 LB	5.00000	150.00	14.00000	420.00	11.75000	352.50
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	55.000 SY	4.00000	220.00	9.00000	495.00	7.25000	398.75
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	70.00000	1,400.00	125.00000	2,500.00	136.00000	2,720.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	250.000 TON	40.00000	10,000.00	47.00000	11,750.00	40.00000	10,000.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	130.000 TON	250.00000	32,500.00	290.00000	37,700.00	220.00000	28,600.00
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	40.000 SY	10.00000	400.00	17.00000	680.00	19.25000	770.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	15.000 CY	150.00000	2,250.00	150.00000	2,250.00	224.00000	3,360.00
514-00200	Pedestrian Railing (Steel)	138.000 LF	250.00000	34,500.00	313.00000	43,194.00	125.00000	17,250.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	64.000 CY	2,000.00000	128,000.00	675.00000	43,200.00	1,035.00000	66,240.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	8,490.000 LB	5.00000	42,450.00	1.75000	14,857.50	1.35000	11,461.50
603-71609	16x8 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	133.400 LF	2,500.00000	333,500.00	2,525.00000	336,835.00	2,785.00000	371,519.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	4.00000	4,000.00	4.00000	4,000.00	2.20000	2,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 613A MUELLER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	80.000 SY	65.00000	5,200.00	52.00000	4,160.00	81.50000	6,520.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000 EACH	30.00000	60.00	65.00000	130.00	25.00000	50.00
619-06060	6 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	313.000 LF	150.00000	46,950.00	125.00000	39,125.00	107.00000	33,491.00
619-75048	6 Inch Gate Valve	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,190.00000	4,380.00	1,827.00000	3,654.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	16,000.00000	16,000.00	28,300.00000	28,300.00	23,400.00000	23,400.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00	16,100.00000	16,100.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	700.00000	700.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	13,260.00000	13,260.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	120,000.00000	120,000.00	60,750.00000	60,750.00	114,000.00000	114,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,752.00000	9,752.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	30.000 GAL	100.00000	3,000.00	130.00000	3,900.00	54.50000	1,635.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,500.000 HOUR	28.00000	42,000.00	26.05000	39,075.00	23.00000	34,500.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	23.000 DAY	250.00000	5,750.00	255.00000	5,865.00	145.00000	3,335.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 613A MUELLER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	800.00000	48,000.00	650.00000	39,000.00	625.00000	37,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	30.00000	300.00	6.50000	65.00	29.00000	290.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000 EACH	40.00000	1,200.00	13.00000	390.00	33.00000	990.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	16.250 SF	25.00000	406.25	26.00000	422.50	19.00000	308.75
630-80350	Vertical Panel	50.000 EACH	20.00000	1,000.00	1.50000	75.00	21.00000	1,050.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	8,000.00000	16,000.00	3,900.00000	7,800.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	195.00000	195.00	650.00000	650.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	15.00000	750.00	1.25000	62.50	21.00000	1,050.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	20.00000	400.00	26.00000	520.00	53.00000	1,060.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	200.000 LF	150.00000	30,000.00	94.00000	18,800.00	20.00000	4,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	10.00000	1,000.00	1.25000	125.00	5.10000	510.00
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,950.00000	3,900.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	15,650.00000	15,650.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 613A MUELLER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,281,624.25		\$971,779.90		\$1,041,948.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,281,624.25</b>		<b>\$971,779.90</b>		<b>\$1,041,948.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	1,345.00000	1,345.00	15,750.00000	15,750.00	37,500.00000	37,500.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	10.000 EACH	100.00000	1,000.00	1,400.00000	14,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	141.000 LF	53.90000	7,599.90	105.00000	14,805.00	100.00000	14,100.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	436.000 SY	8.10000	3,531.60	40.00000	17,440.00	15.00000	6,540.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	533.000 SF	4.00000	2,132.00	4.00000	2,132.00	3.33000	1,774.89
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	80.000 HOUR	181.00000	14,480.00	155.00000	12,400.00	125.00000	10,000.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	118.00000	2,360.00	135.00000	2,700.00	125.00000	2,500.00
203-01597	Potholing	30.000 HOUR	400.00000	12,000.00	335.00000	10,050.00	500.00000	15,000.00
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000 HOUR	105.00000	1,050.00	225.00000	2,250.00	112.50000	1,125.00
203-02330	Laborer	80.000 HOUR	54.50000	4,360.00	55.00000	4,400.00	37.50000	3,000.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	115.000 CY	425.00000	48,875.00	31.00000	3,565.00	100.00000	11,500.00
206-01750	Shoring	1.000 L S	29,360.00000	29,360.00	86,900.00000	86,900.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
207-00205	Topsoil	100.000 CY	62.80000	6,280.00	22.00000	2,200.00	25.00000	2,500.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	12.50000	2,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	10.000 EACH	27.50000	275.00	30.00000	300.00	43.75000	437.50
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,000.000 LF	2.05000	2,050.00	2.20000	2,200.00	5.00000	5,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	6.05000	605.00	6.50000	650.00	15.63000	1,563.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	865.00000	865.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,080.00000	2,080.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	54.50000	1,090.00	55.00000	1,100.00	43.75000	875.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	130.00000	1,300.00	125.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	1,000.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	60.000 DAY	325.00000	19,500.00	115.00000	6,900.00	500.00000	30,000.00
208-00300	Temporary Berms	100.000 LF	1.80000	180.00	27.00000	2,700.00	15.63000	1,563.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	28,500.00000	28,500.00	20,300.00000	20,300.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	210.00000	420.00	495.00000	990.00	194.44000	388.88
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.300 ACRE	1,875.00000	562.50	2,000.00000	600.00	1,000.00000	300.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.300 ACRE	10,515.00000	3,154.50	11,300.00000	3,390.00	8,750.00000	2,625.00
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.300 ACRE	2,375.00000	712.50	2,550.00000	765.00	2,500.00000	750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	30.000 LB	12.25000	367.50	13.00000	390.00	10.00000	300.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	55.000 SY	7.70000	423.50	9.00000	495.00	5.00000	275.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	106.50000	2,130.00	140.00000	2,800.00	500.00000	10,000.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	250.000 TON	50.80000	12,700.00	32.00000	8,000.00	36.81000	9,202.50
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	130.000 TON	238.00000	30,940.00	270.00000	35,100.00	247.78000	32,211.40
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	40.000 SY	12.00000	480.00	9.00000	360.00	12.50000	500.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	15.000 CY	30.00000	450.00	245.00000	3,675.00	225.00000	3,375.00
514-00200	Pedestrian Railing (Steel)	138.000 LF	425.00000	58,650.00	418.00000	57,684.00	600.00000	82,800.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	64.000 CY	2,540.00000	162,560.00	1,240.00000	79,360.00	1,500.00000	96,000.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	8,490.000 LB	1.80000	15,282.00	1.50000	12,735.00	3.13000	26,573.70
603-71609	16x8 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	133.400 LF	2,793.00000	372,586.20	2,820.00000	376,188.00	2,777.78000	370,555.85
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	3.10000	3,100.00	3.50000	3,500.00	5.00000	5,000.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	80.000 SY	39.60000	3,168.00	118.00000	9,440.00	25.00000	2,000.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000 EACH	40.00000	80.00	90.00000	180.00	25.56000	51.12

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
619-06060	6 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	313.000 LF	143.10000	44,790.30	125.00000	39,125.00	250.00000	78,250.00
619-75048	6 Inch Gate Valve	2.000 EACH	1,490.00000	2,980.00	1,235.00000	2,470.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	24,700.00000	24,700.00	25,240.00000	25,240.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	23,700.00000	23,700.00	25,175.00000	25,175.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,075.00000	1,075.00	1,775.00000	1,775.00	3,125.00000	3,125.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	13,600.00000	13,600.00	12,750.00000	12,750.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	49,200.00000	49,200.00	168,000.00000	168,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	4,545.00000	4,545.00	11,700.00000	11,700.00	4,466.67000	4,466.67
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	30.000 GAL	115.00000	3,450.00	125.00000	3,750.00	111.11000	3,333.30
630-00000	Flagging	1,500.000 HOUR	25.00000	37,500.00	27.00000	40,500.00	24.44000	36,660.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	23.000 DAY	160.00000	3,680.00	170.00000	3,910.00	155.56000	3,577.88
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	680.00000	40,800.00	730.00000	43,800.00	666.67000	40,000.20
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	32.00000	320.00	34.00000	340.00	31.11000	311.10
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000 EACH	37.00000	1,110.00	40.00000	1,200.00	35.56000	1,066.80

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) S3082 MOUNTAIN VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	16.250 SF	20.50000	333.13	22.00000	357.50	20.00000	325.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	50.000 EACH	22.60000	1,130.00	25.00000	1,250.00	22.22000	1,111.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,560.00000	7,120.00	3,830.00000	7,660.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000 EACH	710.00000	710.00	760.00000	760.00	694.44000	694.44
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	22.60000	1,130.00	25.00000	1,250.00	22.22000	1,111.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	56.50000	1,130.00	61.00000	1,220.00	55.56000	1,111.20
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	200.000 LF	118.60000	23,720.00	41.00000	8,200.00	62.50000	12,500.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	6.00000	600.00	6.00000	600.00	5.56000	556.00
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,825.00000	3,650.00	1,666.67000	3,333.34
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	24,300.00000	24,300.00	4,620.00000	4,620.00	4,222.22000	4,222.22
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,174,608.63		\$1,242,846.50		\$1,269,641.99
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,174,608.63</b>		<b>\$1,242,846.50</b>		<b>\$1,269,641.99</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(6) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	L S	23,970.35000	23,970.35				
202-00010	Removal of Tree	10.000	EACH	811.39000	8,113.90				
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	141.000	LF	16.93000	2,387.13				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	436.000	SY	28.30000	12,338.80				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	533.000	SF	3.12000	1,662.96				
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	80.000	HOUR	202.13000	16,170.40				
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000	HOUR	148.81000	2,976.20				
203-01597	Potholing	30.000	HOUR	361.20000	10,836.00				
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000	HOUR	119.18000	1,191.80				
203-02330	Laborer	80.000	HOUR	48.70000	3,896.00				
206-00000	Structure Excavation	115.000	CY	48.54000	5,582.10				
206-01750	Shoring	1.000	L S	58,474.40000	58,474.40				
207-00205	Topsoil	100.000	CY	152.08000	15,208.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000	LF	4.53000	906.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(6) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	10.000 EACH		25.28000	252.80				
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,000.000 LF		1.87000	1,870.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF		5.54000	554.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH		2,337.50000	2,337.50				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH		2,062.50000	2,062.50				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR		50.04000	1,000.80				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR		128.95000	1,289.50				
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	60.000 DAY		255.83000	15,349.80				
208-00300	Temporary Berms	100.000 LF		42.49000	4,249.00				
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S		39,853.89000	39,853.89				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH		130.62000	261.24				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.300 ACRE		1,721.20000	516.36				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.300 ACRE		9,668.87000	2,900.66				
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.300 ACRE		2,185.03000	655.51				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(6) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	30.000	LB	11.26000	337.80				
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	55.000	SY	7.06000	388.30				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000	HOUR	97.76000	1,955.20				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	250.000	TON	41.26000	10,315.00				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	130.000	TON	319.92000	41,589.60				
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	40.000	SY	26.63000	1,065.20				
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	15.000	CY	216.15000	3,242.25				
514-00200	Pedestrian Railing (Steel)	138.000	LF	378.02000	52,166.76				
601-03000	Concrete Class D	64.000	CY	1,197.03000	76,609.92				
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	8,490.000	LB	1.72000	14,602.80				
603-71609	16x8 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	133.400	LF	5,605.77000	747,809.72				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000	LF	3.41000	3,410.00				
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	80.000	SY	76.74000	6,139.20				
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000	EACH	68.72000	137.44				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(6) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
619-06060	6 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	313.000	LF	79.92000	25,014.96				
619-75048	6 Inch Gate Valve	2.000	EACH	2,577.49000	5,154.98				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	30,100.00000	30,100.00				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	19,157.63000	19,157.63				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	1,231.94000	1,231.94				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	20,800.00000	20,800.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	169,125.00000	169,125.00				
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000	L S	5,220.80000	5,220.80				
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	30.000	GAL	104.00000	3,120.00				
630-00000	Flagging	1,500.000	HOUR	22.88000	34,320.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	23.000	DAY	145.60000	3,348.80				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000	DAY	624.00000	37,440.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	EACH	29.12000	291.20				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000	EACH	33.28000	998.40				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(6) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	16.250	SF	18.72000	304.20				
630-80350	Vertical Panel	50.000	EACH	20.80000	1,040.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	3,276.00000	6,552.00				
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000	EACH	650.00000	650.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	EACH	20.80000	1,040.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	EACH	52.00000	1,040.00				
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	200.000	LF	84.54000	16,908.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000	EACH	5.20000	520.00				
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	L S	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$1,596,014.70				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$1,596,014.70</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 10

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	10,000.00000	1,290.00000 L S	10,000.00	1,290.00	12.90%	-8,710.00
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	10.000	500.00000	200.00000 EACH	5,000.00	2,000.00	40.00%	-3,000.00
0015	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	141.000	100.00000	105.00000 LF	14,100.00	14,805.00	105.00%	705.00
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	436.000	15.00000	56.00000 SY	6,540.00	24,416.00	373.33%	17,876.00
0025	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	533.000	6.00000	3.80000 SF	3,198.00	2,025.40	63.33%	-1,172.60
0030	203-01565 Hydraulic Excavator	80.000	150.00000	255.00000 HOUR	12,000.00	20,400.00	170.00%	8,400.00
0035	203-01594 Combination Loader	20.000	110.00000	80.00000 HOUR	2,200.00	1,600.00	72.73%	-600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 10

Letting No: 20151029 Contract ID: C19909 Counties: OURAY  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	203-01597 Potholing	30.000	250.00000	260.00000 HOUR	7,500.00	7,800.00	104.00%	300.00
0045	203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000	200.00000	145.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,450.00	72.50%	-550.00
0050	203-02330 Laborer	80.000	60.00000	39.00000 HOUR	4,800.00	3,120.00	65.00%	-1,680.00
0055	206-00000 Structure Excavation	115.000	50.00000	15.00000 CY	5,750.00	1,725.00	30.00%	-4,025.00
0060	206-01750 Shoring	1.000	35,000.00000	24,150.00000 L S	35,000.00	24,150.00	69.00%	-10,850.00
0065	207-00205 Topsoil	100.000	80.00000	22.00000 CY	8,000.00	2,200.00	27.50%	-5,800.00
0070	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000	10.00000	5.50000 LF	2,000.00	1,100.00	55.00%	-900.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 10

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	208-00011 Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	10.000	20.00000	31.50000 EACH	200.00	315.00	157.50%	115.00
0080	208-00020 Silt Fence	1,000.000	10.00000	2.35000 LF	10,000.00	2,350.00	23.50%	-7,650.00
0085	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	10.00000	7.00000 LF	1,000.00	700.00	70.00%	-300.00
0090	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	2,000.00000	1,350.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,350.00	67.50%	-650.00
0095	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	1,750.00000	1,100.00000 EACH	1,750.00	1,100.00	62.86%	-650.00
0100	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	60.00000	39.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	780.00	65.00%	-420.00
0105	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	120.00000	70.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	700.00	58.33%	-500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 10

Letting No: 20151029 Contract ID: C19909 Counties: OURAY  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	60.000	200.00000	375.00000 DAY	12,000.00	22,500.00	187.50%	10,500.00
0115	208-00300 Temporary Berms	100.000	3.00000	8.00000 LF	300.00	800.00	266.67%	500.00
0120	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	100,000.00000	8,700.00000 L S	100,000.00	8,700.00	8.70%	-91,300.00
0125	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	2.000	300.00000	255.00000 EACH	600.00	510.00	85.00%	-90.00
0130	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.300	4,000.00000	2,150.00000 ACRE	1,200.00	645.00	53.75%	-555.00
0135	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.300	5,000.00000	13,000.00000 ACRE	1,500.00	3,900.00	260.00%	2,400.00
0140	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.300	4,000.00000	2,750.00000 ACRE	1,200.00	825.00	68.75%	-375.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 10

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	30.000	5.00000	14.00000 LB	150.00	420.00	280.00%	270.00
0150	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	55.000	4.00000	9.00000 SY	220.00	495.00	225.00%	275.00
0155	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	70.00000	125.00000 HOUR	1,400.00	2,500.00	178.57%	1,100.00
0160	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	250.000	40.00000	47.00000 TON	10,000.00	11,750.00	117.50%	1,750.00
0165	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	130.000	250.00000	290.00000 TON	32,500.00	37,700.00	116.00%	5,200.00
0170	420-00113 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	40.000	10.00000	17.00000 SY	400.00	680.00	170.00%	280.00
0175	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	15.000	150.00000	150.00000 CY	2,250.00	2,250.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 10

Letting No: 20151029 Contract ID: C19909 Counties: OURAY  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	514-00200 Pedestrian Railing (Steel)	138.000	250.00000	313.00000 LF	34,500.00	43,194.00	125.20%	8,694.00
0185	601-03000 Concrete Class D	64.000	2,000.00000	675.00000 CY	128,000.00	43,200.00	33.75%	-84,800.00
0190	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	8,490.000	5.00000	1.75000 LB	42,450.00	14,857.50	35.00%	-27,592.50
0195	603-71609 16x8 Foot Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	133.400	2,500.00000	2,525.00000 LF	333,500.00	336,835.00	101.00%	3,335.00
0200	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000	4.00000	4.00000 LF	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0205	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	80.000	65.00000	52.00000 SY	5,200.00	4,160.00	80.00%	-1,040.00
0210	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	2.000	30.00000	65.00000 EACH	60.00	130.00	216.67%	70.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 10

Letting No: 20151029  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19909  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0215	619-06060 6 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	313.000	150.00000	125.00000 LF	46,950.00	39,125.00	83.33%	-7,825.00
0220	619-75048 6 Inch Gate Valve	2.000	1,500.00000	2,190.00000 EACH	3,000.00	4,380.00	146.00%	1,380.00
0225	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	16,000.00000	28,300.00000 EACH	16,000.00	28,300.00	176.88%	12,300.00
0230	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	15,000.00000	14,500.00000 EACH	15,000.00	14,500.00	96.67%	-500.00
0235	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	1,700.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,700.00	85.00%	-300.00
0240	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	30,000.00000	22,000.00000 L S	30,000.00	22,000.00	73.33%	-8,000.00
0245	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	120,000.00000	60,750.00000 L S	120,000.00	60,750.00	50.63%	-59,250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 10

Letting No: 20151029 Contract ID: C19909 Counties: OURAY  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0250	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	10,000.00000	9,752.00000 L S	10,000.00	9,752.00	97.52%	-248.00
0255	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	30.000	100.00000	130.00000 GAL	3,000.00	3,900.00	130.00%	900.00
0260	630-00000 Flagging	1,500.000	28.00000	26.05000 HOUR	42,000.00	39,075.00	93.04%	-2,925.00
0265	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	23.000	250.00000	255.00000 DAY	5,750.00	5,865.00	102.00%	115.00
0270	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	60.000	800.00000	650.00000 DAY	48,000.00	39,000.00	81.25%	-9,000.00
0275	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	30.00000	6.50000 EACH	300.00	65.00	21.67%	-235.00
0280	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000	40.00000	13.00000 EACH	1,200.00	390.00	32.50%	-810.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 10

Letting No: 20151029 Contract ID: C19909 Counties: OURAY  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0285	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	16.250	25.00000	26.00000 SF	406.25	422.50	104.00%	16.25
0290	630-80350 Vertical Panel	50.000	20.00000	1.50000 EACH	1,000.00	75.00	7.50%	-925.00
0295	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	8,000.00000	3,900.00000 EACH	16,000.00	7,800.00	48.75%	-8,200.00
0300	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	1.000	2,000.00000	195.00000 EACH	2,000.00	195.00	9.75%	-1,805.00
0305	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	15.00000	1.25000 EACH	750.00	62.50	8.33%	-687.50
0310	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	20.00000	26.00000 EACH	400.00	520.00	130.00%	120.00
0315	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	200.000	150.00000	94.00000 LF	30,000.00	18,800.00	62.67%	-11,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 10

Letting No: 20151029 Contract ID: C19909 Counties: OURAY  
 Letting Date: October 29, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP5502-079

Contract Description:

US 550 NORTH OF OURAY. Replacement of existing CMP with Concrete Box Culvert. Minor signing, painting, and pedestrian railing.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0320	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	10.00000	1.25000 EACH	1,000.00	125.00	12.50%	-875.00
0325	630-85006 Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000	2,500.00000	1,950.00000 EACH	5,000.00	3,900.00	78.00%	-1,100.00
0330	630-86800 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	35,000.00000	15,650.00000 L S	35,000.00	15,650.00	44.71%	-19,350.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$1,281,624.25	\$971,779.90	75.82%	-\$309,844.35
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$1,281,624.25</b>	<b>\$971,779.90</b>	<b>75.82%</b>	<b>-\$309,844.35</b>